# Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN Tuguegarao City

#### SIXTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON FEBRUARY 11, 2014, 9:00 AM, TUESDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

#### PRESENT:

Acting City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer
Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
-do-

### ABSENT:

Hon. Perla C. Tumaliuan Sangguniang Panlungsod Member Hon. Hilario Larry S. Ting -do-

### **CITY RESOLUTION NO. 014-2014**

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE GRANT OF EXEMPTION
ON FEBRUARY 28, 2014 IN THE PAYMENT OF REGISTRATION FEES FOR THE
LEGITIMATION OF CHILDREN BORN OUT OF WEDLOCK OF COUPLES TO BE
MARRIED ON FEBRUARY 28, 2014 AND CERTIFICATION FEES FOR
CERTIFICATES OF LIVE BIRTH, MARRIAGE AND DEATH AND
FOR TRANSCRIPTS OF CIVIL REGISTRY DOCUMENTS

WHEREAS, the Constitution of the Philippines provides that "the state values the dignity of every human person and guarantees full respect for human rights."

WHEREAS, Civil registration vests upon a person his/her right to a name, right to an identity, right to a family and lineage, and right to a country and nationality.

WHEREAS, the month of February is proclaimed as the 2014 Civil Registration Month.

WHEREAS, in celebration of this, included in the activities of the City Government of Tuguegarao is the grant of exemption in the payment of registration fees for the legitimation of children born out of wedlock of couples to be married on February 28, 2014 to bestow on the illegitimate children their rights and privileges and to set right the vital documents of these children on February 28, 2014.

WHEREAS, one of the activities, too, is the grant of exemption in the payment of certification fees for certificates of live birth, marriage and death and for transcripts of civil registry documents on February 28, 2014.

**NOW THEREFORE RESOLVE**, as it is hereby **RESOLVED**, to approve the grant of exemption on February 28, 2014 in the payment of registration fees for the legitimation of children born out of wedlock of the couples to be married on February 28, 2014 and certification fees for certificates of live birth, marriage and death and for transcripts of civil registry documents.

On motion of all members present, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 014-2014 was UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.

X-X-X

# I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

JOEL JOSEPH L. EGIPTO, Ph. D. Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

ATTESTED:

HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II
Acting City Vice Mayor

Val @